PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoki Nishikawa	09/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12881497	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1786

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1786#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0943 ICH \$40.00 1;

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoki N	ISHIKAWA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)				7.01.	
				•			
			In cons	ideration of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) and ot	her good and valuable considerati hereby does assign, transfer and	ons paid to each o
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
			defined in non-provis	35 U.S.C. §100, in the lisional, divisional, contin	nvention, and in all app nuation, substitute, an	title and interest for the United St ollcations for patent including any d reissue application(s), and a ay be granted on the invention kno	and all provisiona all Letters Patent
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE	FORMING SYSTEM S	ETTING CONDITION	FOR EXECUTING ACQUISIT	ION
	of Invention such as Title, Cas	e	PROCES	SS			
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Attorney	Docket No.	76376.1786	5)
,			for which t			ion for patent in the United States	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	Sep. 8,2010.			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications		filed		Septembe	r 14, 2010	
Assigne or provision provision provision provise reexami States registrates registrates to herewith may be	on or continuation of e in every way possit 3) The undersigner sions of the Internation 4) The undersigner mation a grant of a variation and the side of the undersigner of the undersigne	or division of the control of the co	on thereof, totalning evidenting evidention for e(s) to pered States pay authorized (s) to the erein assign y grant(s) the erein to computed by the	or any patent or reissur- dence and going forward ute all papers and docum Protection of Industrial P rform all affirmative acts atent to the Assignee. (s) and request(s) the C sald Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (to the firm of BAKER BOTT:	e application based the with such interference, ents and perform any a roperty or similar agree is which may be necessionally a such that	sary to obtain, maintain or constant to issue any and all Letters Patt, and hereby covenants that he it do and will not execute, any agreet on this assignment any further Trademark Office for recordation	cooperate with the inection with claims firm by reissue or tents of the United has (they have) full bements in conflict identification which of this document.
Date	•			Name of Invento)r	•	(SEAL)
D-4-							
Date				_ Name of invento	or		(SEAL)
Date			·	Name of invento	or		(SEAL)
Date	***************************************			Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)
Date	· _ ·			Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	or		(SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0944